
NORTHANTS OPEN 2016
Edition : 6th
Date : 21/08/2016
Venue : The Cock Hotel, Northampton
Last Years Final : (1998) Keith Sheard (Oxon) bt Paul Sainsbury (Berks)
Winner Kevin Tunstall  (Sussex)
Runner-up Mark Trafford  (Oxon)
Plate Winner Ian Street  (Sussex)
Plate Runner-up Jim Millward  (Sussex)
High Break Kevin Tunstall  (Sussex) 19,250
Ladies High Break Pauline Withey  (Oxon) 3,670
Furthest Lady Pauline Withey  (Oxon) - Round 3

MAIN COMP RANKING POINTS
Round 1 Pos Player County GP Pts RP Win Bonus Score

Bonus
Total RP Matches

WonSimon Coleman Northants 10,370 6,060 16,430 v Mark Brewster Kent 2,410 100 2,510
Dave Evans Oxon walkover v Bye 1 Kevin Tunstall Sussex 15 15.0 2.2 17.2 6
Phil Osborne Sussex 6,670 7,030 13,700 v Joe Foxon Northants 0 1,120 1,120 2 Mark Trafford Oxon 10 11.0 1.0 12.0 5
Round 2 3 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 6 8.0 1.9 9.9 4
Colin Southouse Sussex walkover v Bye 4 Ian Lelliott Sussex 6 8.0 1.6 9.6 4
Mark Trafford Oxon 13,610 470 14,080 v Dawn Jordan Bucks 640 8,510 9,150 5 Nigel Senior Sussex 3 5.0 1.7 6.7 3
Clive Thompson Surrey 3,780 3,540 7,320 v Ros Appleby Sussex 3,690 2,740 6,430 6 Steven Sheard Oxon 3 5.0 1.2 6.2 3
Steve Anscombe Northants 2,980 3,200 6,180 v John Williams Bucks 1,520 3,360 4,880 7 Tony Willis Oxon 3 5.0 0.9 5.9 3
Nigel Senior Sussex 11,290 13,090 24,380 v Jon Bamsey Oxon 740 1,230 1,970 8 Matt Knight Sussex 3 5.0 0.2 5.2 3
Stuart Carruthers Sussex 5,200 10,260 15,460 v Gary Tipping Yorkshire 2,750 1,300 4,050 9 Simon Coleman Northants 1 3.0 0.5 1.2 4.7 3
Keith Thomson Northants walkover v Bob Hall Sussex 10 Ian Moss Oxon 1 3.0 0.6 3.6 2
Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 10,620 10,110 20,730 v Chris Sherringham Yorkshire 1,780 1,910 3,690 11 Jason Neal Northants 1 3.0 0.6 3.6 2
Pauline Withey Oxon 5,920 3,880 9,800 v Heather Millward Surrey 530 2,440 2,970 12 Ian Street Sussex 2.0 0.3 1.3 3.6 0
Ian Moss Oxon 8,810 6,400 15,210 v Dave Lillie Suffolk 1,270 2,630 3,900 13 Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 1 3.0 0.5 3.5 2
Ian Lelliott Sussex 10,110 11,330 21,440 v Jim Millward Sussex 780 470 1,250 14 Phil Griffin Oxon 1 3.0 0.3 3.3 2
Alan Taylor Northants 2,290 2,940 5,230 v Karen Bisecker Northants 1,290 440 1,730 15 Joe Oakley Sussex 1 3.0 0.2 3.2 1
Sami Baden Oxon walkover v Bye 16 Clive Thompson Surrey 1 3.0 0.1 3.1 2
Joe Oakley Sussex walkover v Bye 17 Tony Britten Northants 1 3.0 3.0 1
Matt Knight Sussex 3,990 3,510 7,500 v Dave Wheable Yorkshire 2,560 950 3,510 18 Jim Millward Sussex 1.0 0.3 1.0 2.3 0
Rob Scarrott Northants 2,050 2,970 5,020 v Graham Durrant Yorkshire 150 1,780 1,930 19 Phil Osborne Sussex 1.0 0.5 0.4 1.9 2
Curt Driver Kent 11,140 15,980 27,120 v Sid Ponting Oxon 760 390 1,150 20 Mark Brewster Kent 0.4 1.4 1.8 0
Phil Griffin Oxon 5,060 6,130 11,190 v James Whittle Sussex 2,440 2,700 5,140 21 Martin Cole Sussex 1.0 0.8 1.8 1
Martin Cole Sussex 2,360 14,620 16,980 v Ernie Jordan Bucks 4,320 760 5,080 22 Curt Driver Kent 1.0 0.7 1.7 1
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 12,070 13,890 25,960 v Ian Street Sussex 4,050 660 4,710 23 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 1.0 0.6 1.6 1
Tony Willis Oxon 12,100 6,690 18,790 v Cliff Slade Bucks 50 5,190 5,240 24 Mark James Sussex 1.0 0.4 1.4 1
Rob Jones Sussex 2,380 2,320 4,700 v Ian Jellis Northants 780 2,100 2,880 25 Colin Southouse Sussex 0.5 0.3 0.6 1.4 0
Doug Carswell Bucks 6,070 6,620 12,690 v Peter Soanes Oxon 470 4,130 4,600 26 Doug Carswell Bucks 1.0 0.3 1.3 1
Jason Neal Northants 2,790 11,370 14,160 v Michelle Baden Sussex 5,180 520 5,700 27 Pauline Withey Oxon 1.0 0.1 1.1 1
Harry Clish Yorkshire 2,120 1,400 3,520 v Michelle Coleman Northants 1,150 1,610 2,760 28 Steve Anscombe Northants 1.0 1.0 1
Tony Britten Northants walkover v Bye 29 Alan Taylor Northants 1.0 1.0 1
Mark James Sussex 6,230 4,290 10,520 v Tony Jenner Sussex 6,100 100 6,200 30 Rob Scarrott Northants 1.0 1.0 1
Steven Sheard Oxon 6,910 6,370 13,280 v Geraint Davies Yorkshire 2,590 1,390 3,980 31 Rob Jones Sussex 1.0 1.0 1
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 4,930 1,090 6,020 v Sophie Shambrook Northants 470 1,140 1,610 32 Harry Clish Yorkshire 1.0 1.0 1
Stephen Coleman Northants walkover v David Wilton Northants 33 Keith Thomson Northants 0.5 0.5 0
Simon Coleman Northants 9,950 9,580 19,530 v Tony Brown Kent 1,480 2,320 3,800 34 Sami Baden Oxon 0.5 0.5 0
Phil Osborne Sussex 7,350 5,650 13,000 v Dave Evans Oxon 1,530 1,520 3,050 35 Stephen Coleman Northants 0.5 0.5 0
Round 3 36 Tony Jenner Sussex 0.2 0.3 0.5 0
Mark Trafford Oxon 4,350 5,160 9,510 v Colin Southouse Sussex 2,810 5,080 7,890 37 Jon Bamsey Oxon 0.1 0.3 0.4 0
Clive Thompson Surrey 4,480 5,040 9,520 v Steve Anscombe Northants 2,950 650 3,600 38 Michelle Baden Sussex 0.2 0.2 0.4 0
Nigel Senior Sussex 18,920 310 19,230 v Stuart Carruthers Sussex 0 12,220 12,220 39 Dawn Jordan Bucks 0.2 0.2 0
Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 4,180 4,210 8,390 v Keith Thomson Northants 480 2,430 2,910 40 Chris Sherringham Yorkshire 0.2 0.2 0
Ian Moss Oxon 2,950 8,350 11,300 v Pauline Withey Oxon 2,190 1,970 4,160 41 Sid Ponting Oxon 0.1 0.1 0.2 0
Ian Lelliott Sussex 3,500 6,530 10,030 v Alan Taylor Northants 2,500 1,600 4,100 42 Ros Appleby Sussex 0.1 0.1 0
Joe Oakley Sussex 5,260 2,650 7,910 v Sami Baden Oxon 1,860 2,040 3,900 43 Dave Wheable Yorkshire 0.1 0.1 0
Matt Knight Sussex 2,500 7,770 10,270 v Rob Scarrott Northants 2,020 1,290 3,310 44 Cliff Slade Bucks 0.1 0.1 0
Phil Griffin Oxon 7,440 4,220 11,660 v Curt Driver Kent 1,880 4,770 6,650 45 Ian Jellis Northants 0.1 0.1 0
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 13,670 4,600 18,270 v Martin Cole Sussex 470 14,040 14,510 46 Dave Evans Oxon 0.1 0.1 0
Tony Willis Oxon 710 8,150 8,860 v Rob Jones Sussex 1,860 1,020 2,880 47 Dave Wilton Northants 0.1 0.1 0
Jason Neal Northants 4,090 7,580 11,670 v Doug Carswell Bucks 6,020 1,570 7,590 48 John Williams Bucks 0.0 0
Tony Britten Northants 4,300 3,230 7,530 v Harry Clish Yorkshire 830 1,570 2,400 49 Gary Tipping Yorkshire 0.0 0
Steven Sheard Oxon 2,530 14,750 17,280 v Mark James Sussex 12,530 240 12,770 50 Heather Millward Surrey 0.0 0
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 11,050 8,250 19,300 v Stephen Coleman Northants 3,480 1,020 4,500 51 Dave Lillie Suffolk 0.0 0
Simon Coleman Northants 5,560 7,660 13,220 v Phil Osborne Sussex 4,080 2,070 6,150 52 Karen Bisecker Northants 0.0 0
Round 4 53 Graham Durrant Yorkshire 0.0 0
Mark Trafford Oxon 6,510 6,100 12,610 v Clive Thompson Surrey 1,770 4,440 6,210 54 James Whittle Sussex 0.0 0
Nigel Senior Sussex 10,410 8,900 19,310 v Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 7,280 0 7,280 55 Ernie Jordan Bucks 0.0 0
Ian Lelliott Sussex 6,690 9,010 15,700 v Ian Moss Oxon 5,920 10 5,930 56 Peter Soanes Oxon 0.0 0
Matt Knight Sussex 4,250 6,190 10,440 v Joe Oakley Sussex 5,400 1,880 7,280 57 Michelle Coleman Northants 0.0 0
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 10,240 8,420 18,660 v Phil Griffin Oxon 2,710 60 2,770 58 Geraint Davies Yorkshire 0.0 0
Tony Willis Oxon 160 12,300 12,460 v Jason Neal Northants 10,950 1,010 11,960 59 Sophie Shambrook Northants 0.0 0
Steven Sheard Oxon 7,950 7,900 15,850 v Tony Britten Northants 790 950 1,740 60 Tony Brown Kent 0.0 0
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 6,560 10,060 16,620 v Simon Coleman Northants 5,740 8,270 14,010 61 Joe Foxon Northants 0.0 0
Quarter Finals
Mark Trafford Oxon 8,760 6,620 15,380 v Nigel Senior Sussex 5,860 6,960 12,820
Ian Lelliott Sussex 17,510 10,130 27,640 v Matt Knight Sussex 0 1,350 1,350
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 1,590 7,360 8,950 v Tony Willis Oxon 1,260 400 1,660
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 20 19,250 19,270 v Steven Sheard Oxon 16,370 0 16,370
Semi Finals
Mark Trafford Oxon 4,530 5,080 9,610 v Ian Lelliott Sussex 1,430 780 2,210
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 0 17,010 17,010 v Gareth Lloyd Sussex 17,000 0 17,000
Final
Kevin Tunstall Sussex 15,150 4,000 19,150 v Mark Trafford Oxon 740 200 940

PLATE COMP High Breaks
Round 1 Men
Mark Brewster Kent 17,510 v Tony Brown Kent 900 Player County Round Break Table
Dave Evans Oxon 2,730 v Joe Foxon Northants 1,770 1 Kevin Tunstall Sussex QF 19,250 6
Round 2 2 Nigel Senior Sussex R3 18,920 7
Colin Southouse Sussex 8,710 v Dawn Jordan Bucks 1,060 3 Kevin Tunstall Sussex SF 18,030 8
Ros Appleby Sussex 4,420 v John Williams Bucks 270 4 Ian Lelliott Sussex QF 17,510 4
Jon Bamsey Oxon 12,840 v Gary Tipping Yorkshire 500 5 Gareth Lloyd Sussex SF 16,960 8
Chris Sherringham Yorkshire 1,880 v Keith Thomson Northants 1,360 6 Curt Driver Kent R2 15,980 5
Heather Millward Surrey walkover v Bye 7 Kevin Tunstall Sussex FINAL 15,150 1
Jim Millward Sussex 5,430 v Karen Bisecker Northants 860 8 Steven Sheard Oxon R3 14,450 7
Sami Baden Oxon walkover v Bye 9 Gareth Lloyd Sussex R3 14,040 5
Dave Wheable Yorkshire 3,740 v Graham Durrant Yorkshire 710 10 Gareth Lloyd Sussex R3 13,670 5
Sid Ponting Oxon 5,900 v James Whittle Sussex 3,850 11 Gareth Lloyd Sussex R2 12,070 4
Ian Street Sussex 8,160 v Ernie Jordan Bucks 870 12 Kevin Tunstall Sussex R3 11,050 1
Ian Jellis Northants 4,020 v Cliff Slade Bucks 1,080 13 Gareth Lloyd Sussex R2 10,950 4
Michelle Baden Sussex 5,750 v Peter Soanes Oxon 2,860 14 Nigel Senior Sussex R4 10,410 4
Michelle Coleman Northants walkover v Bye 15 Martin Cole Sussex R2 10,360 4
Tony Jenner Sussex 7,680 v Geraint Davies Yorkshire 2,000 16 Stuart Carruthers Sussex R3 10,330 7
David Wilton Northants 1,430 v Sophie Shambrook Northants 830 17 Gerry Fitzjohn Kent R2 10,020 7
Mark Brewster Kent 9,990 v Dave Evans Oxon 1,910 Ladies
Round 3 Player County Round Break Table
Colin Southouse Sussex 5,020 v Ros Appleby Sussex 2,670 1 Pauline Withey Oxon R2 3,670 8
Chris Sherringham Yorkshire 2,630 v Jon Bamsey Oxon 1,120 2 Ros Appleby Sussex R2 3,270 5
Jim Millward Sussex 5,340 v Heather Millward Surrey 2,440 3 Dawn Jordan Bucks R2 3,020 4
Dave Wheable Yorkshire walkover v Sami Baden Oxon
Ian Street Sussex 6,070 v Sid Ponting Oxon 3,200
Michelle Baden Sussex 4,610 v Ian Jellis Northants 1,930
Tony Jenner Sussex 3,130 v Michelle Coleman Northants 1,630
Mark Brewster Kent 11,220 v David Wilton Northants 370
Quarter Finals (2 legs)
Colin Southouse Sussex 7,420 7,200 14,620 v Chris Sherringham Yorkshire 1,960 2,720 4,680
Jim Millward Sussex 2,290 11,220 13,510 v Dave Wheable Yorkshire 4,250 630 4,880
Ian Street Sussex 11,920 5,170 17,090 v Michelle Baden Sussex 2,400 3,810 6,210
Mark Brewster Kent 5,890 10,180 16,070 v Tony Jenner Sussex 7,680 3,470 11,150
Semi Finals (2 legs)
Jim Millward Sussex 13,520 5,760 19,280 v Colin Southouse Sussex 2,310 680 2,990
Ian Street Sussex 11,600 4,160 15,760 v Mark Brewster Kent 280 5,340 5,620
Final (2 legs)
Ian Street Sussex 5,690 8,930 14,620 v Jim Millward Sussex 5,130 60 5,190


